Purchasing Company or Purchaser refers to the buyer of the machine. 

1.  NEW Equipment Warranty. Company warrants all Equipment to be free from defects in material or workmanship 
under normal use and service for a period of 365 days from the date of delivery.  Any defect corrected within three 
hundred sixty five (365) days and found to be within this scope of the warranty will be repaired by Company and all 
charges for labor and material, will be borne by Company. If it is determined that either no fault exists in Company, or the 
damage to be repaired was caused by negligence of the purchasing customer, employees, or end user.